GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.6230
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.04.2017

DESIGN OF UNIFORMS

6230. SHRIMATI VANAROJAR.:

(a)

(b)
(c)

(d)

(a):

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

whether the Railways is considering to change the design of uniforms of all its employees and if so, the details thereof;

the expenditure likely to be incurred on the new uniform;

whether the Railways has received designs of new uniforms; and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

( SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN )

No, Madam. Change in design of uniforms of all its employees is not under consideration by the Railways. However, change in design of uniforms of staff of certain categories having public interface is under consideration.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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